

Double Digit Timer



Register this and other West Bend® Housewares products through www.westbend.com Count down two projects at the same time. This 2-n-1 product has a timer for projects over one hour, AND one for those less than one hour.

To Set Either Timer

- 1. Press SEC (Seconds) and/or MIN (Minutes) and/or HOUR buttons to set timing period desired.
- 2. To advance the number at a faster rate, press and hold the button down.

To Start the Timers

1. After the timing period is set, press the START/STOP button to start the count down.

2. When the timers reach zero, the buzzer will ring for 30 seconds or until the START/STOP buttons are pressed.

To Stop or Reset the Timers

Press START/STOP button to stop or reset either timer. It can be restarted by pressing the START/STOP button again.

To Clear The Timers

To clear the times shown on the timer, first press START/STOP button. Then press both the HOUR and MIN buttons on the hour timers and/or the MIN and SEC buttons on the short project timer at the same time until zero is indicated.

Built In MemoryThe same countdown period can be repeated by pressing the START/STOP button after the alarm sounds.

Replace Battery

The timer takes one AAA alkaline battery. After the battery is inserted CLEAR the timers as indicated above to reset them. $\ensuremath{\mathsf{DISCARD}}$ USED BATTERY IMMEDIATELY. KEEP BATTERY AWAY FROM CHILDREN. CAUTION: To prevent personal injury, never place battery in mouth for any reason as it is small and can be swallowed.

Product Warranty 1 Year Limited Warranty

West Bend® Housewares, LLC warrants this appliance from failures in the material and workmanship for 1 year from the date of original purchase, provided the appliance is operated and maintained in conformity with the West Bend® Housewares Instruction Manual. Any failed part of the appliance will be repaired or replaced without charge at West Bend® Housewares, discretion. This warranty applies to indoor household use only.

The West Bend® Housewares warranty does not cover any damage, including discoloration, to any non-stick surface of the appliance. The West Bend® Housewares. warranty is null and void, as determined solely by West Bend® Housewares if the appliance is damaged through accident, misuse or abuse, scratching, overheating, or if the appliance is altered in

any way or if used outside of an indoor household setting.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which may vary from state to state

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, PERFORMANCE, OR OTHERWISE, WHICH ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. IN NO EVENT SHALL WEST BEND® HOUSEWARES, LLC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, WHETHER DIRECT, IMMEDIATE, INCIDENTAL, FORESEEABLE, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR SPECIAL, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH ITS APPLIANCE. If you think the appliance has failed or requires service within its warranty period, return it to the original place of

purchase. For further details please contact the West Bend® Housewares Customer Service at (262) 334-6949 or e-mail us at: housewares@westbend.com.

Return shipping fees are non-refundable. Hand-written receipts are not accepted. West Bend is not responsible for returns lost in transit.

Valid only in USA and Canada

West Bend Housewares, LLC. Attn: Customer Service 1100 Schmidt Rd. P.O. Box 2780 West Bend, WI. 53095 L5573 10/04 West Bend Housewares Printed in China